

VILLAGE OF CARBON HILL 695 N. Holcomb St, Carbon Hill, IL 60416 Special Meeting of the Village President and Board of Trustees 6:45 P.M. Tuesday, January 7, 2025 Carbon Hill Village Hall

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

A Special Meeting of the Village of Carbon Hill Village Board is hereby called for Tuesday, January 7th, 2025 at 6:45 P.M. at the Village of Carbon Hill Village Hall located at 695 N. Holcomb St. Carbon Hill, Illinois. The agenda for the Special Meeting is as follows:

SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA TUESDAY, JANUARY 7, 2025

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Open Public Hearing for Village Commitment of local funds to the federally funded Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) project for the Village which will include Village Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements and Grant Administration
- 3. Close Public Hearing
- 4. Motion to Adjourn Meeting